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INTERNATIONAL PAPER TO

KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS LLC

APPENDIX TO FORM PTO-1594 Box 4

Mark

BLACK DIAMOND
REPROFIX
REPROLINE
LINEPRO
SEISMATRACE
REPROCOPY
REPROTEK
LINATRACE
ECONOLINE
ANITEC

REPROLITE
REPROMATIC
REPROTYPE
REPROSCAN
REPRODOT
NEWSWORTHY & des.
DUPLEX & des.
CRAFTSMAN & des.
PERFORMER & des.
PERFORMER
OMNIPRO

TOPAZ

REPROMAX
NEWSWORTHY
ROCKYPHOT
LASERRED
MANUSCRIPT
VISION CONCEPT & des
MANUSCRIPT & des.
DUPLEX ELITE
CRAFTSMAN ELITE
DUPLEX §0 ELITE
FAITHFUL COLOR
NEWSWORTHY & des.

Page 1 of 1

Req #

514,870

611,287

701,343

714,727

717,867

721,949

728,277

729,403

979,396
1,266,064
1,377,776
1,379,911
1,382,910
1,418,827
1,498,189
1,598,195
1,647,897
1,649,944
1,652,166
1,652,900
1,902,429
1,930,364
2,015,661
2,059,254
2,066,212
2,068,754
2,101,049
2,107,141
2,149,193
2,160,291
2,161,726
2,163,716
2,165,426
2,176,605

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBERS FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT FROM
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychroime Graphics LLC, a Delaware
corporation, of 401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, Connecticut, has adopted, has been
using, and is using the trademarks which are the subject of trademark
registrations and applications for registration worldwide, as shown in the
attached Schedule of Trademarks transferred from International Paper to

Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC;

AND, WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a New York
corporation, of Two Manhattanville Road, Purchase, New York, assigned
(and to the extent necessary hereby assigns) certain assets and liabilities,
including but not limited to the trademark registrations and applications as
shown in the attached Schedule, to said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC,
effective April 30, 1998, in exchange for various good and legal

consideration;
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NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, James W. Guedry 7

hereby alleges that he is the Secretary & Vice President of

International Paper Company, that he was fully cognizant of the
aforementioned assignment, effective April 30, 1998, and that this nunc pro
tunc assignment is being executed now to clarify the ownership of the above-
mentioned U.S. trademark registrations and applications and to confirm that
International Paper Company did assign (and to the extent necessary does
assign) unto said Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC all rights, title, and
interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the marks and the registrations and applications for

registration thereof.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

Dated: ///z24/98 | By: R A« /

- James W. Gdedry y
Title: Secreta and Vice President
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SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS TRANSFERRED FROM INTERNATIONAL PAPER TO KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS LLC

Application Filing Registration Registration
Country Mark Class Status Number Date Number Date Docket Number
Argentina ANITEC 9 Registered 1,350,086 10/19/82 1,483,184 10/29/93  *ANC120AR
Argentina ANITEC 1 Registered 1,350,082 10/19/82 1,483,186 10/26/93  *ANC120AR1
Austria ANITEC 1 Registered AM255881 10/23/81 99482 4/26/82 *ANC120AT
Austria VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered AM4984/92 10/16/92 145985  02/18/93  *ANCS560AT
Benelux ANITEC 1 Registered 46330 12/09/81 379354  10/08/82 *ANC120BX
Benelux ECOLIZER 9 Registered 76055 09/17/93 540160 09/17/93  *ANC230BX
Benelux REPROMAX 1 Registered 871919 05/31/96 505428  05/31/96  *ANC490BX
Benelux REPROPLATE 1 Registered 111,061 5/28/82 328,404 5/12/92 *ANC500BX
Benelux VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered 74369 11/20/92 525213  11/20/93  *ANC560BX
Brazil ANITEC 1 Registered 810986523 10/11/82 810986523  03/07/84  *ANC120BR
Canada NEGALITH 7 Registered 577486 05/04/87 TMA336468  01/29/88
Canada PERLITHIN 1 Registered 577489 02/04/87 347376 11/04/88
Canada ROCKYPHOT 1 Registered 577488 02/04/87 ITMA341045 05/27/88
Columbia ANITEC 1 Registered 114371 12/05/85 186145  02/27/96  *ANC120CO
Denmark VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered 8016/92 11/13/92 5830/93  08/06/93  *ANCS560DK
E.C. ANITEC 1 Pending 95455 04/01/96 *ANC120EU
E.C. ECOLIZER 1 Pending 78419 04/01/96 *ANC230EU
E.C. IMAGELINE 9 Pending 7831(1) 04/01/96 *ANC270EU
E.C. REPROMAX 1 Pending 139550 04/01/96 *ANC490EU
E.C. VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Pending 000078196 03/27/96 *ANC560EU
Finland VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered 5016/92 10/16/92 131144  03/07/94  *ANC560FI
France ANITEC 1 Registered 615549 12/16/81 1722948  11/27/91 *ANC120FR
France ECOLIZER 9 Registered 93/483,851 09/16/93 93/483,851 02/04/94  *ANC230FR
France IMAGELINE 1,7,9 Registered 94/525581 06/21/94 94/525581 06/21/94  *ANC270FR
France NEGALITH 16 Registered 1659953 03/06/91 HORSELL
France VISION CONCEPT & des 19,16 Registered 92/441,584 11/13/92 92/441,584  11/13/92  *ANC560FR
Germany ANITEC 1 Registered A352811WZ 12/31/81 1040115  10/27/82 *ANC120DE
Germany ECOLIZER 9 Registered J29841/9W2Z 09/18/93 2,071,886  07/19/94  *ANC230DE
Germany IMAGELINE 9 Pending J31059/9WZ 06/23/94 *ANC270DE
Germany VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered J28706/9WZ 11/20/92 2,060,897 03/28/94  *ANCS560DE
Greece ANITEC 1,16 Registered 71109 02/15/82 71109  02/15/82  *ANC120GR
Italy ECOLIZER 9 Registered T093COO01684 09/17/93 665095  12/11/95  *ANC230IT
Italy IMAGELINE 9 Registered TO94C001901 07/06/94 683872  07/04/96  *ANC270IT
Italy VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered  T092C002251 11/20/92 636096  11/25/94  *ANCS560IT

Page 1

TRADEMARK

0730

1827 FRAME

REEL



SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS TRANSFERRED FROM INTERNATIONAL PAPER TO KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS LLC

Application Filing Registration Registration
Country Mark Class Status Number Date Number Date Docket Number
Argentina ANITEC 9 Registered 1,350,086 10/19/82 1,483,184 10/28/93  *ANC120AR
Japan ANITEC 10 Registered 85287/1982 09/27/82 2714459 06/28/96  *ANC120JP
Mexico ANITEC 26 Registered 209,689 12/03/82 285113 03/04/83  *ANC120MX
Norway REPROMAX 1 Registered 95.7724 12/11/95 181971 05/15/97  *ANC490NO
Norway VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered 92.5666 11/12/92 186077 10/30/97  *ANC560NO
Panama ANITEC 1 Registered A83201323 06/05/84 35902 01/25/85  *ANC120PA
Portugal ANITEC 1 Pending 329085 03/05/98 *ANC120PT
Portugal VISION CONCEPT & des 16 Registered 288243 12/23/92 288243 09/15/94  *ANC560PT
Portugal VISION CONCEPT & des 9 Registered 288242 12/23/92 288242  09/15/94  *ANCS560PT1
Portugal VISION CONCEPT & des 1 Registered 288241 12/23/92 288241 09/13/94  *ANCS560PT2
Singapore  ANITEC 1 Registered 6442/82 12/03/82 6442/82 12/03/82  *ANC120SG
Spain VISION CONCEPT & des 16 Registered 1,738,803 01/11/93 1,738,803 09/05/95  *ANCS560ES1
Spain VISION CONCEPT & des 1 Registered 1,738,804 1/11/93 1,738,804 09/05/95  *ANCS560ES2
Sweden ANITEC 1 Registered 815752 05/07/82 182482 07/30/82  *ANC120SE
Switzerland REPROMAX 1 Registered 13427/1995 12/08/95 433364 12/08/95  *ANC490CH
Switzerland VISION CONCEPT & des 1,9,16 Registered 7443/1992/3 10/12/92 402,953 10/16/92  *ANC560CH
Thailand ANITEC 1 Registered 131,389 06/01/83 90103 01/25/84  *ANC120TH
Thailand ANITEC 16 Registered 245,534 08/10/83 Kor4620 8/10/83 *ANC120TH1
U.K. ECOLIZER 9 Registered 1547980 09/16/93 1547980 09/16/93  *ANC230GB
U.K. REPROMAX 1 Registered 2102764 05/30/96 2102764 05/30/96  *ANC490GB
U.K. VISION CONCEPT & des 16 Registered 1,516,046 10/16/92 1,516,046 10/16/92 *ANC560GB
U.K. VISION CONCEPT & des 1 Registered 1,518,146 11/10/92 1,518,146 11/10/92  *ANC560GB1
U.K. VISION CONCEPT & des 9 Registered 1,519,051 11/17/92 1,519,051 11/17/92  *ANC560GB2
u.s. ANITEC 1 Registered 73/402,653 11/15/82 1,266,064 02/07/84  *ANC120
U.s. BLACK DIAMOND 2 Registered 71/555,328 04/22/48 514870 09/06/49  *ANC150
u.s. CRAFTSMAN & des. 7 Regqistered 74/087,390 08/13/90 1,649,944 07/09/91 *ANC160
U.s. CRAFTSMAN ELITE 7 Registered 75/264,573 03/26/97 2161726  06/02/98  *ANC170
U.S. DUPLEX & des. 7 Registered 74/087,396 08/13/90 1,647,897 06/18/91 *ANC200
u.s. DUPLEX 50 ELITE 7 Registered 75/264572 03/26/97 2163716 06/09/98  *ANC210
u.s. DUPLEX ELITE 7 Registered 75/264,571 03/26/97 2,160,291 05/26/98  *ANC220
U.s. ECONOLINE 9 Registered 72/442 016 11/24/72 979396 02/26/74  *ANC240
u.s. FAITHFUL COLOR 9 Registered 751234,398 01/31/97 2,165,426 06/16/98  *ANC250
U.s. GUARDIAN 1 Pending 75/260,177 03/19/97 *ANC260
u.s. GUARDIAN 16 Registered 72/067497 02/10/59 689124 12/01/59
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SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS TRANSFERRED FROM INTERNATIONAL PAPER TO KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS LLC

Application Filing Registration Registration
Country Mark Class Status Number Date Number Date Docket Number
Argentina ANITEC 9 Registered 1,350,086 10/19/82 1,483,184 10/29/93  *ANC120AR
u.s. LASERRED 1 Registered 75/028,472 12/06/95 2,068,754  06/10/97 *ANC300
u.s. LINATRACE 26 Registered 104,717 09/19/60 729,403  04/03/62 *ANC320
u.s. LINEPRO 16 Registered 104,719 09/19/60 714,727 05/02/61 *ANC330
u.s. MANUSCRIPT 7 Registered 75/107213 05/20/96 2101049  09/30/97  *ANC3401
u.s. MANUSCRIPT & des. 7 Registered 75/252,682 03/06/97 2,149,193 04/07/98  *ANC350
u.s. NEGALITH 1 Registered 73/235238 10/13/79 1213703 10/26/82
u.s. NEWSWORTHY 7 Registered 75/107,215 5/20/96 2,059,254 5/6/97 *ANC360
u.s. NEWSWORTHY & des. 7 Registered 75/107215 05/17/96 1598195 05/20/97  *ANC370
us. NEWSWORTHY & des. 7 Registered 75/297788 05/19/97 2176605 07/28/98  *ANC380
u.s. OMNIPRO 9 Registered 74/414,571 07/19/93 1,902,429 07/04/95  *ANC380
U.s. PERFORMER 7 Registered 74/087,389 08/13/90 1,652,900 08/06/91 *ANC400
u.s. PERFORMER & des. 7 Registered 74/087,466 08/13/90 1,652,166  07/30/91 *ANC410
u.s. POLYLITH 1 Registered 72/012885 07/26/56 656121 12/24/57
u.s. REPROCOPY 1 Registered 113,277 02/08/61 721,949 09/26/61 *ANC430
u.s. REPRODOT 1 Registered 73/658,936 05/01/87 1,498,189  08/02/88 *ANC440
u.s. REPROFIX 1 Registered 673,983 09/29/54 611,287 08/30/55  *ANC450
u.s. REPROLINE 1 Registered 83,879 10/23/59 701343  07/19/60 *ANC460
U.s. REPROLITE 1 Registered 545939 07/01/85 1,377,776  01/14/86  *ANCA470
U.s. REPROLITH 1 Registered 72/024505 02/15/57 654127 11/05/57
u.s. REPROMATIC 1 Registered 73/548,208 07/12/85 1,379,911 01/28/86  *ANC480
u.s. REPROMAX 1 Registered 75/033,605 12/18/95 2,015,661 1112/96  *ANC490
u.s. REPROSCAN 1 Registered 597,203 05/06/86 1,418,827 12/02/86  *ANC510
u.s. REPROTYPE 1 Registered 546,040 07/01/85 1,382,910 02/18/86  *ANC530
u.s. ROCKYPHOT 1 Registered 74/684911 06/05/95 2066212  06/03/97  *ANCB70
u.s. SEISMATRACE 1 Registered 108,480 11/15/60 717,867 07/04/61 *ANCS540
u.s. TOPAZ 1 Registered 74/205,078 09/18/91 1,930,364  01/31/95  *ANC550
u.s. VISION CONCEPT & des 1 Registered 75/187,080 10/24/96 2,107,141 10/21/97  *ANC560
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